Standard & Poor's I RatingsDirect on the Global Credit Portal I December 29, 2009

4

Standard & Poor's. All rights reserved. No reprint or dissemination without S&P's permission. See Terms of Use/Disclaimer on the last page.
	 706760 1301134091

American Electric Power Co. Inc.

Table 2.

American Electric Power Co. Inc. -- Financial Summary* (cont.)

Discretionary cash flow/debt (%) (10.9) (10.5) (8.7) (4.9) 4.5

Net Cash Flow / Capex (%) 50.4 56.7 62.9 53.7 112.7

Debt/debt and equity (%) 65.7 62.2 60.3 65.4 66.9

Return on common equity (%) 12.0 10.6 9.5 11.0 13.3

Common dividend payout ratio (un-adj.) (%) 48.4 55.1 59.6 53.7 49.2

'Fully adjusted (including postretirement obligations).

Table 3.

Reconciliation Of American Electric Power Co. Inc. Reported Amounts With Standard & Poor's Adjusted Amounts (Mil. S)*

-Fiscal year ended Dec. 31,2008-

American Electric Power Co. Inc. reported amounts

Shareholders'
Debt 	equity 	Revenues

Operating
income
(before

D&A)

Operating
income
(before

D&A)

Operating
income

(after
D&A)

Interest
expense

Cash flow
from

operations

Cash flow
from

operations

Dividends 	Capital

paid 	expenditures

Reported 	17,959.0 	10,754.0 	14,440.0 3,999.0 3,999.0 2,516.0 958.0 2,576.0 2,576.0 663.0 3,992.0

Standard & Poor's adjustments

Trade 	 650.0
receivables
sold or
securitized

- 32.5

Operating 	2,296.7
leases

336.5 139.3 139.3 139.3 197.2 197.2 256.6

Intermediate 	(157.5)
hybrids
reported as
debt

157.5 - - - -- (13.8) 13.8 13.8 13.8

Intermediate 	30.5
hybrids
reported as
equity

(30.5) - - - - 1.5 (1.5) (1.5) (1.5)

Postretirement 	1,277.3
benefit
obligations

- - (52.0) (52.0) (52.0) - 20.8 20.8 -

Accrued 	270.0
interest not
included in
reported debt

- - - - - - - -

Capitalized
interest

75.0 (75.0) (75.0) (75.0)

Securitized 	(2,132.0)
utility cost
recovery

- (243.0) (243.0) (243.0) (115.0) (115.0) (128.0) (128.0)

Asset 	 102.7
retirement
obligations

- - 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 (31.2) (31.2)

Reclassification 	-
of nonoperating
income
(expenses)

- - - - 185.0 - - -

www.standardandpoors.com/ratingsdirect

S

Standard & Poor's. All rights reserved. No reprint or dissemination without S&P's permission. See Terms of Use/Disclaimer on the last page.
	 7E07501301134091

American Electric Power Co. Inc.

Table 3.

Reconciliation Of American Electric Power Co. Inc. Reported Amounts With Standard & Poor's Adjusted Amounts (Mil. Sr (cont.)

Reclassification
of
working-capital
cash flow
changes

Other

Total 	2,852.3 	127.0 	(243.0) 	101.5 	(95.7) 	217.3 	207.1 	(4.0) 	203.0 	12.3 	181.6